
New Home Construction Program

Michigan Home Energy Rating  
System (HERS) Raters Contact Directory

To participate in the program, the builder must reach out to a rater to establish a contract, provide home plans, and 
inform the rater that the site is ready for inspection. HERS rater services encompass a rough inspection and a final 
inspection, which includes diagnostic blower door and duct testing.

Rating Company Rater Name Rater Phone Rater Email
Residential Service  
Territory (Michigan)

ENERGY STAR®  
Certified

Absolute Green Energy 
Solutions

Bonnie  
Lalka-Morehead

309-360-1011 bonnie@absolutegreen.org Northern, Upper Peninsula 

Alpine Home Performance David Rappuhn 989-284-8452 dwrappuhn@gmail.com Central 

Creative Rebuilding Co. Andrew Kosick 989-615-0179 andy@creativerebuilding.com Central, Northern 
Custom Home  
Energy Services

David Meeder 517-256-1839 davidwmeeder@gmail.com Central, Western, Southeastern 

Dream DET Chris McTaggart 248-910-4532 chris@dreamdet.com Southeastern 

D.R. Nelson and Associates Keith Nelson 248-393-9100 keith@drnelson.com Central, Western, Southeastern 

Eco Achievers Rick Myers 586-604-4460 rick@ecoachievers.com
Southeastern, Southwestern, 
Central 

Energy Auditors, LLC David Nash 810-614-8614 sales@energyauditorsllc.com Southeastern*

Energy Diagnostics Cassi Kleist 219-464-4457 cassi@energydiagnostics.net Central, Western, Southeastern 
Energy Performance  
Partners

Luke Sutter 419-410-3310 luke.epp@bex.net Central, Western, Southeastern 

FiberClass Insulation Aaron Shelvey 248-669-6205 ashelvey@installed.net Southeastern

G-Energy, LLC Jeremy Kammer, PE 517-862-4302 jeremykammer79@gmail.com
Upper Peninsula, Northern, 
Central,* Western, Southeastern 

High Performance Homes Jordan Tibbe 616-295-0197 jordan.highperformancehomes@gmail.com Western

JB’s Home Energy Josh Bialecki 419-392-1008 jbshomeenergy@gmail.com Central,† Southeastern 

Lenz Consultants Jamison Lenz 616-308-7702 jamison@lenzconsultants.com Western 
Michigan Home  
Performance, LLC

Ed Hall 517-242-4404 michiganhomeperformance@gmail.com Central 

Pro Energy Consultants Douglas King 734-827-1003 dking@proenergyconsultants.com Southeastern 

Redfox Inspections Zachary Hinton 616-268-8021 zach@redfoxinspections.com
Northern, Central,* Western, 
Southeastern 

Spink Insulation Kerik Sharp 517-435-6226 keriksharp@gmail.com Southeastern, Central 
Straightforward  
Energy Solutions

Joseph Vasavong 313-217-8877 info@straightforwardenergy.com Central,† Western, Southeastern 

The Home Energy Assessor John Kuiper 616-443-6697 johnrkuiper@gmail.com Western 

The Home Inspector General Michael Holcomb 616-862-0189 leedforhomes@gmail.com Western

The McNeely Building  
Group, LLC

Kevin McNeely 248-677-6508 kevin@mcneelybuilding.com
Upper Peninsula, Northern, 
Central,† Western, Southeastern 

Third Coast Energy  
Solutions, LLC

McKenzie Tompkins 503-515-3132 craneenergysolutions@gmail.com Northern, Central, Western 

October 2025

*Including the Thumb area
†South of Flint, including the Thumb area
HERS raters are independent contractors certified by an accredited Rating Provider. HERS raters are not directly endorsed by DTE Energy and Consumers Energy.
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